TOWN OF CLAVERACK

RESOLUTION #33 OF 2024

Revising the Reconnection Fee for Water District #1

At the Regular Monthly Town Board Workshop of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, duly called and held on the 15th day of February, 2024, at the Temporary Town Hall, 629 NY-23B, Claverack, New York, the following resolution was proposed and seconded:

Proposed by: Stephen Hook :

<u>Second</u>	ed by:	George Duntz	<u>:</u>
BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Claverack that:			
The Town of Claverack revise the fee within Water District #1 for reconnection (following shutoff) from the current amount of \$65.00 to \$100.00, effective immediately.			
Upon question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Town Board members voted "Aye" in favor of the Resolution:			
	Clifford Weigelt	:	Supervisor
	Stephen Hook		Councilman
	Doug Colwell		Councilman
	George Duntz		Councilman
	Eugene Hallenb	eck	Councilman
The following Town Board members voted "No" in opposition to said Resolution:			
	"None"		
The Resolution having been approved by a majority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared Adopted by the Supervisor.			
Dated: Februar	y 15, 2024		Town Clerk